
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3148
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2010
MOU WITH USA FOR WORKERS
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with USA on employment of workers; 

(b)if so, the facts in this regard; and 

(c)the remedial measures taken for the welfare of all categories of workers under the labour and other relevant laws of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise. 
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